From: Jim Lewis

To: Darren Vozzo
Cc: Tom Hemmett; Martin Fenn; Robin Roy; Jaron Hoffenberg; John Cordingley; Kylie Becker
Subject: Jordan Springs Public School Installation of School Zone for D1T3 20 July 2020 Operation
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Project Director | Infrastructure Delivery
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From: Brana Ravichelvan <brana.ravichelvan@transport.nsw.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 10 July 2020 1:55 PM

To: Lycel Manipis <Lycel.Manipis@det.nsw.edu.au>; Adam Tanner <Adam.Tanner@transport.nsw.gov.au>; Jim Lewis
<jim.lewis3@det.nsw.edu.au>; Katrina Loader <Katrina.Loader@transport.nsw.gov.au>

Cc: Narayan Sundarajan <Narayan.SUNDARAJAN @transport.nsw.gov.au>; Tim Hutton <Tim.HUTTON@transport.nsw.gov.au>;
Robert De cataldo <robert.decataldo@transport.nsw.gov.au>; John Williams <John.Williams@transport.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Jordan Springs Public School Installation of School Zone for D1T3 20 July 2020 Operation

Hi everyone,

Just confirming we are set for installation from Monday 13 July during the week.
Schedule depending on weather is:

Electronic signs — Monday/Tuesday

Static signs — Tuesday/Wednesday
Road marking — Wednesday - Friday

Our project managers (cc’d in) are aware of the school opening on Monday 20t July.

Thank you,
Brana

Brana Ravichelvan
A/Network & Safety Manager
Greater Sydney Division
Transport for NSW

T 0288433338 | M 04 5577 5187
Level 5 27 Argyle Street Parramatta NSW 2150

From: Lycel Manipis [mailto:Lycel.Manipis@det.nsw.edu.au]
Sent: Friday, 10 July 2020 12:12 PM
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To: Adam Tanner <Adam.Tanner@transport.nsw.gov.au>
Cc: Katrina Loader <Katrina.Loader@transport.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Jordan Springs Public School Installation of School Zone for D1T3 20 July 2020 Operation

Adam,

Can you please confirm?

Kind Regards,
Lycel

From: Jim Lewis <jim.lewi .NSW. .au>

Sent: Friday, 10 July 2020 11:50 AM

To: Lycel Manipis <Lycel.Manipis@det.nsw.edu.au>

Cc: Darren Vozzo <VozzoD@richardcrookes.com.au>; Jaron Hoffenberg <Jaron.Hoffenberg@tsamgt.com>; Tom Hemmett
<HemmettT@richardcrookes.com.au>

Subject: Jordan Springs Public School Installation of School Zone for D1T3 20 July 2020 Operation

Lycel

Could you please check with your RMS contact that RMS will be installing Speed Zone works commencing Monday 13 July 2020 with
completion by 19 July 2020.

Richard Crooks have been communicating with brana.ravichelvan@transport.nsw.gov.au who has previously confirmed they
will start Monday 13 July 2020.

Please note we need these works for operation of the school on 20 July 2020.

Jim Lewis
Project Director | Infrastructure Delivery
| M 0484630128 | E Jim.Lewis3@det.nsw.edu.au | schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au

Level 1, 1 Oxford Street SYDNEY, NSW 2000, GPO Box 33 Sydney NSW 2001.
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